

**For Immediate Release** Contact: Stacy Adado January 16, 2023 Phone: 517.244.1324

## Wilson Talent Center Seeks Distinguished Alumni for Wall-of-Fame Recognition

The Wilson Talent Center (WTC) is seeking distinguished alumni to apply for its annual Wall-of-Fame recognition event on March 14, 2023. Last year, the WTC recognized four alumni during its annual event which was attended by more than 150 guests.

To be eligible for consideration, alumni of the WTC (or the former Capital Area Career Center) must meet the following criteria:

- Return a completed Wall-of-Fame application
- Individual must have attended the WTC/CACC for at least one year
- Individual must have successfully completed their WTC/CACC program
- Individual must be a minimum of five years removed from their time at the WTC/CACC
- Individual should be working in a related field to their choice of study while at the WTC/CACC
- Individual has found ways to mentor and/or give back to their industry

"Our graduates move on, continue their education and make wonderful contributions to their industries and communities, and we want to recognize their accomplishments," states Joe Wenzel, principal at the WTC. "It is also meaningful for our current students to see where these professionals started, way back in high school, and the success they have achieved since their time here," Wenzel also noted.

The nomination application is available on the <u>WTC website</u> (www.inghamisd.org/wtc). Nominations are due to the WTC no later than February 1, 2023. Self-nominations are encouraged. Those who are selected agree to have their name and photo used in press materials supporting the event.

The Wilson Talent Center, operated by Ingham Intermediate School District, offers career and technical education programs for high school juniors and seniors who reside in Dansville, East Lansing, Haslett, Holt, Leslie, Mason, Okemos, Stockbridge, Waverly, Webberville and Williamston. Applications are also accepted from Lansing School District, Fowlerville Community Schools and Eaton and Clinton County schools. For more information, visit <u>Wilson Talent Center</u> (www.inghamisd.org/wtc).



###